

Babou to Kal Selta

(mmxy-5c)

Measurement Book

1615

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Ba'isi

DIVISION

Amdur

SUB-DIVISION

4/1am construction

58-SBD/2018-19

1st year Maintenance

1

Name of Work -
 Situation of work -
 Agency by which work is executed -
 Date of measurement -
 No. and date of agreement -
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Named work - Maint of Rd from Basant to Kol site.					
Agency - Alam Construction					
Agreement - No - 58 SBD / 2018-19					
Date of Commencement - 30/01/2019					
Actual Date of Completion - 30.06.22					
Record Entry					
(1) Restriction of windows					

beginning with soil, maximum					
3x7.50Mx0.80Mx0.30M					5.40M ³
3x8.40Mx0.70Mx0.30M					5.04M ³
2x9.50Mx0.90Mx0.30M					5.13M ³
3x7.40Mx0.850Mx0.30M					5.36M ³
3x6.50Mx0.850Mx0.30M					4.97M ³
2x13.50Mx0.70Mx0.30M					5.67M ³
4x6.00Mx0.850Mx0.30M					6.12M ³
3x10.50Mx0.750Mx0.30M					7.09M ³
3x9.40Mx0.90Mx0.30M					7.29M ³
5x5.50Mx0.80Mx0.30M					6.60M ³
3x8.50Mx0.950Mx0.30M					7.27M ³
3x7.50Mx0.950Mx0.30M					6.41M ³
4x4.50Mx0.850Mx0.30M					4.59M ³

Continuation $\frac{C}{O} 76.94M^3$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BIF	76.94 M ²
	3	6.50 M	0.80 M	0.30 M	4.68 M ²
	3	5.00 M	0.85 M	0.30 M	3.83 M ²
	2	10.00 M	0.70 M	0.30 M	4.20 M ²
				Total Qty.	89.65 M ²
				Limit Qty.	89.61 M ²

2/2) Making up of berms/
Shoulder stripping excess
Soil from the shoulders.

3	17.00 M	0.80 M		40.80 M ²
3	17.00 M	0.70 M		39.90 M ²
4	14.00 M	0.75 M		42.00 M ²
3	13.50 M	0.95 M		38.48 M ²
3	12.00 M	0.90 M		32.40 M ²
4	11.00 M	0.85 M		37.40 M ²
3	21.00 M	0.70 M		44.10 M ²
2	29.00 M	0.90 M		52.20 M ²
3	15.00 M	0.85 M		38.25 M ²
4	10.00 M	0.95 M		38.00 M ²
3	24.00 M	0.75 M		54.00 M ²
3	16.50 M	0.80 M		39.60 M ²
2	26.00 M	0.80 M		41.60 M ²
2	22.00 M	0.75 M		33.00 M ²
3	11.50 M	0.70 M		24.15 M ²
2	15.00 M	0.95 M		28.50 M ²

Total Qty. 628.38 M²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3/5) Paved repair over bituminous surface with 420mm 14% Rec/surfacing.					
2x	2.25m	1.05m			4.73m ²
2x	1.90m	1.25m			4.75m ²
1x	2.90m	1.35m			3.92m ²
1x	3.25m	1.20m			3.90m ²
1x	3.75m	1.15m			4.31m ²
1x	2.60m	1.45m			2.90m ²
1x	2.75m	1.55m			4.26m ²
1x	2.50m	1.30m			3.25m ²
1x	3.50m	1.45m			5.08m ²
1x	3.65m	1.20m			4.38m ²
				Total Qty.	41.48m ²
(4/7) Maintenance of H.P. Culvert.				3.00 Nos.	
(5/9) Maintenance of Road Sign				0.22 KM	
(6/10) Maintenance of 20M and KM stone				0.27 KM	
(7/11) Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs				4.00 Nos.	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) Cutting of hedges from boundary.					18.00 m ²
(9) Trimming of grass and weeds.					
1x	1.50 m	1.10 m			1.65 m ²
1x	1.50 m	0.80 m			1.20 m ²
1x	1.50 m	1.00 m			1.50 m ²
1x	1.50 m	0.90 m			1.35 m ²
1x	1.50 m	0.70 m			1.05 m ²
1x	1.50 m	0.90 m			1.35 m ²
				Total	8.10 m ²
(10) Cost of weeding of per year 2016					
Costs of ad work.					
3x2x	6.20 m	1.50 m			59.52 m ²
3x4x	0.50 m	0.50 m			2.88 m ²
				Total	62.40 m ²
				Phanka	
				51.6.23	
				J.E	

1st year Maintenance

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 ⁵ Abstract of cost

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maint of Rd from Basaul to Kol Saita.					
Agency - A/gm Construction.					
Agreement No - 58 SBD/2018-19					
Date of Commencement - 30/01/2019					
Actual Date of Completion -					
(1) Restoration of road cuts/berms with soil, moorum.					
89.61 m ³ Div. T.H.B.P. 1 SI - 1/2					
@ Rs. 359.74/m ³ Rs.					32236.00
(2) Making up of berms/shoulder stripping excess soil from the shoulder.					
628.38 m ² Div. T.H.B.P. 2 SI - 2/2					
@ Rs. 53.69/m ² Rs.					33523.00
(3/5) Patch repair over bituminous surface with 20mm Mix Sec/ Surfacing.					
41.48 m ² Div. T.H.B.P. 3 SI - 3/5					
@ Rs. 216.18/m ² Rs.					8968.00
(4/4) Maintenance of H.P. Curbs					
300 Nos Div. T.H.B.P. 2 SI - 4/4					
@ Rs. 1104.35/each Rs.					3313.00
(5/9) Maintenance of Road Edge					
0.22 KM Div. T.H.B.P. 3 SI - 5/9					
@ Rs. 1067.44/KM Rs.					235.00
(5/10) Maintenance of 20mm and					

Continuation ⁶ Rs

One year performance

Soil N.V. Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of owner / Name of Ad. form					
Basal & Ad. No./A					
Agency / Agency Construction					
Government No. 58500/2018-19					
Date of Commencement - 20/01/2019					
Actual Date of Completion -					
Record Entry -					
D. Restoration of contents/					
Basal & Ad. No./A					
	6.8.50%	1.180%	0.30%		8.91M ³
	6.8.50%	0.950%	0.35%		5.99M ³
	3.7.50%	0.850%	0.350%		5.88M ³
	6.8.50%	0.950%	0.350%		6.84M ³
	5.5.50%	0.850%	0.350%		6.38M ³
	3.8.50%	0.750%	0.350%		5.40M ³
	3.8.50%	0.750%	0.400%		5.46M ³
	3.5.50%	1.050%	0.450%		7.80M ³
	3.1.50%	0.950%	0.350%		6.44M ³
	3.8.50%	0.850%	0.350%		6.12M ³
	3.10.50%	0.850%	0.350%		7.56M ³
	6.8.50%	1.050%	0.350%		7.20M ³
	3.7.50%	0.750%	0.350%		6.41M ³
	3.8.50%	0.850%	0.350%		6.72M ³
	3.7.50%	0.750%	0.400%		6.30M ³
	3.10.50%	1.050%	0.20%		9.00M ³

Continuation Lm/A 1.107.53M³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② Making up of houses shoulder dipping excess with from the shoulder.					
	3x	11.40 M	1.050 M		34.65 M ²
	3x	12.40 M	1.050 M		37.80 M ²
	4x	9.50 M	1.00 M		38.00 M ²
	3x	10.00 M	1.150 M		34.50 M ²
	2x	16.00 M	1.100 M		35.20 M ²
	3x	8.50 M	1.200 M		30.60 M ²
	2x	19.00 M	1.050 M		39.90 M ²
	3x	12.50 M	0.800 M		30.00 M ²
	3x	15.00 M	0.900 M		40.50 M ²
	2x	20.00 M	0.850 M		34.00 M ²
	3x	17.00 M	0.700 M		35.70 M ²
	2x	22.00 M	0.750 M		33.00 M ²
	2x	17.50 M	0.900 M		31.50 M ²
	3x	7.00 M	1.250 M		26.25 M ²
	3x	13.00 M	1.150 M		44.85 M ²
	2x	24.00 M	0.700 M		33.60 M ²
	2x	23.00 M	0.850 M		38.25 M ²
	2x	27.00 M	0.800 M		43.20 M ²
	2x	18.00 M	1.150 M		41.40 M ²
	2x	19.00 M	1.00 M		38.00 M ²
	3x	10.50 M	0.900 M		28.35 M ²
				Total	749.25 M ²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3/5) Patch repaired by 4 mm on surface with 20 mm Mix and surfacing.					
2x	1.90	1.20	1.20		4.56 M ²
3x	1.25	1.20	1.20		4.50 M ²
2x	2.25	1.05	1.05		4.73 M ²
2x	2.50	1.10	1.10		5.50 M ²
1x	3.50	1.50	1.50		5.25 M ²
2x	2.60	1.45	1.45		5.80 M ²
1x	3.75	1.40	1.40		5.25 M ²
1x	3.00	1.35	1.35		4.05 M ²
2x	1.75	1.30	1.30		4.55 M ²
2x	1.50	1.45	1.45		4.35 M ²
1x	2.90	1.30	1.30		3.77 M ²
1x	3.25	1.55	1.55		5.04 M ²
1x	2.75	1.60	1.60		4.40 M ²
2x	1.75	1.50	1.50		5.25 M ²
2x	2.25	1.15	1.15		5.18 M ²
1x	3.50	1.45	1.45		5.08 M ²
1x	3.90	1.55	1.55		6.04 M ²
				Total Area	82.97 M ²
(4/7) Maintenance of R.P.					
Cost					3.00 Nos.
(5/9) Maintenance of Road.					
Sign					0.27 KM

Continuation

270/4000 Maintenance

Abstract of Cost

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maint. of Road from Basant to K. S. S. S.					
Agency - A. S. S. Construction.					
Agreement No - 58530/2018-19.					
Date of Commencement - 30/01/2019					
Actual Date of Completion.					
(1) Restoration of drains/berms with soil, approx.					
107.53 m ³ @ V. T. H. B. P. 9 S. 1/5					
@ Rs. 359.74/m ³ Rs.					38683.00
(2) Making up of berms/shoulder stripping excess					
soil from the shoulder					
749.25 m ³ @ V. T. H. B. P. 10 S. 1/5					
@ Rs. 53.69/m ³ Rs.					40227.00
(3/5) Patch repair over bituminous surface with 20 mm					
Mix seq. surfacing.					
82.97 m ² @ V. T. H. B. P. 11 S. 1/5					
@ Rs. 216.18/m ² Rs.					17936.00
(4) Maintenance of H.P. Curb					
3.00 Nos @ V. T. H. B. P. 11 S. 1/5					
@ Rs. 1104.35/each Rs.					3313.00
(5/9) Maintenance of Road Sign					
0.27 KM @ V. T. H. B. P. 11 S. 1/5					
@ Rs. 1067.44/KM Rs.					288.00
(6) Maintenance of 20 mm					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
KM stone.					
0.33 KM Q.V. T.M.B.P. 12 SI. $\frac{6}{10}$					
@ Rs. 572.93/KM RS					189.00
(711) Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs					
5.00 Nos Q.V. T.M.B.P. 12 SI. $\frac{7}{11}$ (U)					
@ Rs. 104.48/each RS					522.00
(712) Cutting of shrubs from Roadway.					
23.00 Nos Q.V. T.M.B.P. 12 SI. $\frac{8}{11}$ (U)					
@ Rs. 6.42/each RS					148.00
(713) Trenching of grass and weeds.					
10.13 m ² Q.V. T.M.B.P. 12 SI. $\frac{9}{11}$ (U)					
@ Rs. 2.14/m ² RS,					22.00
(714) White washing of parapet walls of CD work.					
62.40 m ² Q.V. T.M.B.P. 12 SI. $\frac{10}{12}$					
@ Rs. 16.15/m ² RS,					1008.00
Total Rs.					103398.00
P. Shankar 7.6.24 J.E. RS					